Owners Manual for US Stove Company Wonderwood 2941
PDF provided by Stove & Grill Parts For Less
OWNERS MANUAL
Model 2941
WONDERWOOD
THERMOSTAT CONTROLLED WOOD BURNING CIRCULATOR
SAFETY NOTICE:
If this heater is not properly installed, a house fire may result.

CSSU
85947-J
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
This manual will help you to obtain efficient, dependable service
from the heater, and enable you to order repair parts correctly.
Keep this manual in a safe place for future reference.
When writing, always give the full model number which is on the
nameplate attached to the inside of the cabinet door of the
heater.
WONDERWOOD
When ordering repair parts or options, always
give the following information as shown in this list:
1.  The PART NUMBER
2.  The PART DESCRIPTION
3.  The MODEL NUMBER:  2941
4.  The SERIAL NUMBER:________________
Before installing your heater, fill in the serial number of your
heater in the space provided above.
United States Stove Company
227 Industrial Park Rd.
P.O.Box 151
South Pittsburg, TN 37380
(423) 837-2100
United States Stove Company
227 Industrial Park Rd.
P.O.Box 151
South Pittsburg, TN 37380
(423) 837-2100
DO NOT USE THIS HEATER IN A MOBILE HOME OR TRAILER
Tested to UL 1482 & CAN/ULC-S627
2 19
F36 BLOWER KIT
An Optional Blower kit is available for the 2941 Wonderwood
automatic wood burning circulator heater.  If this kit is not available
where you have purchased this Wonderwood heater, you can
purchase the F36 Blower Kit directly from the factory.  To order
contact the United States Stove Company at the address and
telephone number given on the back page.
TOOLS AND MATERIAL NEEDED
TOOLS
Pencil
6 Foot Folding rule or tape
Tin Snips
Drill, hand or electric
Drill bit, 1/8" dia.
     (for sheet metal screws)
Gloves
Screwdriver (blade-type)
5/16" Nut Driver or
     5/16" Socket w/Ratchet
MATERIALS
Chimney Connection- 6" Dia. Black
     Steel (24 Ga. minimum): Straight or
     corrugated elbow (as required)*
1/2" Sheet Metal Screws
6" Inside Diameter Underwriters
     Laboratories (UL) listed Residential
     Type and Building Heating Appliance
     Chimney, Type "HT", or  6" existing
     Masonry Chimney with flue liner.
Floor Protector Material: 3' x 4'-6" as
     specified on page 4.
Furnace Cement (Manufacturer
     recommends: Rutland Code 78 or
     Equivalent)
* Avoid adjustable elbows, they leak!
CIRCULATOR DIMENSIONS
Fig. 1
32 1/4